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Space
Ground Floor		  1,000 sf						   
Basement		  1,000 sf 

Frontage
Building		  20 feet						    
Storefront		  16 feet

Site Status
Formerly Cardinal Mkt restaurant

Possession
Immediate

Comments
	– Turn key recently renovated restaurant with venting and walk-in 

box in place

	– Top of the line brand-new appliances and furnishings 

	– Located in prime Brooklyn Heights historical district, steps from 
Cadman Plaza and Brooklyn Bridge

	– One block from High Street/Brooklyn Bridge                 station 
and three blocks from Clark Street           station, servicing the                            
with an combined ridership of 5,318,279 passengers annually

Neighboring Co-Tenants
The Binc, Vineapple Café, Kogane Ramen, Henry Street Ale House
Noodle Pudding, Joe Coffee Company

A Retail/Restaurant Leasing Opportunity 
Brooklyn Heights, NY
Between Cranberry and Middagh Streets



Interior Photos

Ground Floor
View Video Tour >>

Basement
View Video Tour >>

44 Henry Street

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.  |  330 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017 
DISCLAIMER
Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or accuracy as to the information contained 
herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and those differences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without 
notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this 
information is subject to the terms of that agreement. ©2021. Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved.

https://jll2.sharepoint.com/:v:/t/NewYorkExternal/EWcgtuSHCOBJn96mRVrzum0Bxl3BOh53DsRux7MCvr3rIA?e=M2BhDZ
https://jll2.sharepoint.com/:v:/t/NewYorkExternal/EWcgtuSHCOBJn96mRVrzum0Bxl3BOh53DsRux7MCvr3rIA?e=M2BhDZ
https://jll2.sharepoint.com/:v:/t/NewYorkExternal/EUOoUFtrFo5Bilg9Fr-iMsYB4iU6fEl5Avely5CN6uydvg?e=19TLNL


Ground Floor
1,000 sf

Basement
1,000 sf

SD

-

1   CELLAR CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN
1
4"=1'-0"

0 1' 2' 4'

11'-7"

5
'-6

1 2"

EX
. 2

'6
"x6

'8" M
TL

.

11 2 
HR

. F
PSC

CELLAR & FIRST CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLANS

AS NOTED

A-100.00

9'-10"

EXIST.
STEAM
BOILER

EXIST.
HWH

EXIST.
HWH

EXIST. REAR YARD

GM GM GM

G
M

G
M

EXIST. CHIMNEY

FD

EXIST. BOILER ROOM

11
'-9

1 2"

EXIST.
HWH

E
M

E
M

E
M

E
M

E
PUP

UP

-

2   FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN
1
4"=1'-0"

0 1' 2' 4'

14'-9"

DN

19
'-6

"
19

'-6
"

66'-10"

H
E

N
R

Y
 S

TR
E

E
T

DATE

DRAWING

TITLE

PROJECT #
DRAWN BY
SCALE

PAGE

ISSUEDDATENO.

-

DATE REVISIONNO.

PROJECT

25 WEST 83RD ST

ARCHITECT, P.C.

F  212.206.6655

T  212.206.6600

NEW YORK, NY 10024FRANK R. NIGRO

RESTAURANT
44 HENRY STREET, CELLAR & 1ST FLOOR

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

1. 22. 19

LPC01. 22. 191

THE MAIRE GROUP
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

350 FIFTH AVENUE, 59TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10118

917-923-3714

PETER R TAUBERER, PE
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

21 JEREMY AVENUE
PLAINVIEW, NY 11803

TEL:  516-816-0987

UP

E
P

EXIST. DRAIN PIPING

UNEXCAVATED
AREA

EXIST. STEPS

EXIST. STORAGE

EXIST. DINING AREA

EXIST. KITCHEN

RESTROOM

INSTALL NEW KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT, SINKS, HOOD
& COUNTERS

INSTALL NEW TOILET,
LAVATORY & GRAB BARS.

EXIST. CHIMNEY

REPLACE EXIST.
KITCHEN EXHAUST FLUE.
LPC APPLICATION FILED
UNDER 19-27933
AMENDMENT.

EXIST. STAIR TO
CELLAR

EXIST.
AREAWAY

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

EXIST.
RESIDENTIAL

STAIR

NEW MTL. STAIR TO CELLAR
15 RISER@ 75

16", TREAD @ 91
2"

REPLACE EXIST. WOOD FLOORING

R
A

D
IA

TO
R

PROVIDE NEW G.W.B. CEILING

PROVIDE EPOXY OVER EXIST. CONC. SLAB

HIGH TABLE

7'
-8

"

DN

19'-8"

12'-0" HOOD LENGTH

7'-21
2"

5'-6" 7'-8"

25'-3"

LOW PARTITION

3'-0"

3'-0"

4
'-1

"
3

'-0
"

1

2

9'-9"

3
'-8

"

13'-61
2"27'-51

2"

4
'-0

1 2"

1'-8"

4
'-1

"

6
'-3

"

9
'-3

1 2"

3
'-2

"

7'
-0

"

2
'-1

1"

1

2

STORAGE

METER
ROOM

STORAGE
CL.

NEW WALK-IN BOX

E
M

P
LO

Y
E

E
 T

O
IL

E
T

NEW MTL. STAIR TO 1ST FL.
SEE 1/A-100

1

23'-4" 18'-7" 6'-9"

19'-2" 18'-0"

3'-21
2"9'-41

2"3'-0" 4'-7"8'-0"7'-4"

3
'-6

" 
±

3'-0
"

9
"

13'-3"

52'-11 2"4'-11"

66'-10"

8
'-4

1 2"
3

'-0
"

ICE MAKER REF. REF.

CAFE DISPLAY

11
'-1

1 2"

MATERIAL, SYMBOL & LEGEND

1

NEW PARTITION

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING EXHAUST

LINE OF CONSTRUCTION ABOVE

EXISTING DOOR

NEW DOOR

WALL PARTITION TYPE

PARTITION TYPES
NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION
3 5 8" 22 GA. MTL STUD @ 16" O.C., W/(1)
LAYER OF 5 8" TYPE- X GWB ON BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION AT TOILET ROOM. PROVIDE M.R.
GWB AT WET AREA, TYP. USE 1 2" CEMENT
BOARD FOR CERAMIC TILES SUBSTRATE.

1

2 HOUR RATED INTERIOR PARTITION
3 5 8" 22 GA. MTL STUD @ 16" O.C., W/(2)
LAYER OF 5 8" TYPE- X GWB ON BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION AT TOILET ROOM. PROVIDE M.R.
GWB AT WET AREA, TYP. USE 1 2" CEMENT
BOARD FOR CERAMIC TILES SUBSTRATE.

2

-

3   CEILING DETAIL
112"=1'-0"

0 2" 4" 6" 1'

EXIST. WOOD FINISH FLOORING

EXIST. WOOD JOIST

EXIST. PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

CL.

3
'-0

1 2"

7'
-7

"
3

'-9
1 2"

6
'-1

"

(2) LAYERS OF 5 8" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD. PROVIDE PROVIDE M.R.
GWB AT WET AREA.

MTL. RESILIENT CHANNEL @
24" O.C.

2 HOUR RATED
@ 1ST FLOOR CEILING
UL L541

-

4   CEILING DETAIL
112"=1'-0"

0 2" 4" 6" 1'

EXIST. WOOD FINISH FLOORING

EXIST. WOOD JOIST

EXIST. PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

5
8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

PROVIDE 5 8" USG FIBERROCK
AQUA-TOUGH BOARD IN
BATHROOMS.

1 HOUR RATED @ CELLAR

MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

NEW STL. FRAMING FOR STAIR.
SEE STRUCTURAL DWG.

3'-4
"

CL.

RPZ

NEW RPZ VALVE. SEE
PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

3
'0

"x
7'

0
" 

S
C

3'0"x6'8" MTL.
112 HR. FPSC

2'6"x6'8" MTL.

2'6"x6'8" MTL.

3'0"x6
'8" M

TL
.

2'0"x6'8" MTL.

EX
. 2

'4"x6
'8"

M
TL

.

WM

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

1'-6" 2'-2"

Ø
5'

-0
"

PROPOSED SLOP SINK PROPOSED ICE MAKER &
REFRIGERATORS

EXIST. SINK

OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS ANALYSIS
EXIST. USE RESTAURANT
PROPOSED USE RESTAURANT
INTERIOR SPACE F.A.  1,701 SF

CELLAR  882 SF
FIRST FLOOR   831 SF

OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS
OCCUPANT LOAD PER TABLE 6-2

DINING    12 SF/PERSON
KITCHEN 200 SF/PERSON
STORAGE 200 SF/PERSON

FIRST FLOOR FLOOR AREA OCCUPANTS
DINING 296 SF 25 PERSONS
KITCHEN 535 SF   4 PERSONS

CELLAR
STORAGE 819 SF   5 PERSONS

TOTAL OCCUPANTS 34 PERSONS

NUMBER OF EXIT REQUIRED
PER 26-273 (6.1.2.2.2) OR 27-365(A) 1 DOOR

EXIT DOOR CAPACITY
3'-0" DOOR PER 26-283 OR 27-365 75 PERSONS > 35 PERSONS

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE
PER TABLE 6-1  57'-2" < 150'-0"

H
E

N
R

Y
 S

TR
E

E
T

H
E

N
R

Y
 S

TR
E

E
T

NEW STL. & GLASS
OPERABLE STOREFRONT

REPLACE EXIST. CONC.
SIDEWALK

3
'-0

"
10

'-6
1 2"

13
'-8

1 2"

6"

3'0"x7'0" STL.

7'-4"

SD

-

1   CELLAR CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN
1
4"=1'-0"

0 1' 2' 4'

11'-7"

5
'-6

1 2"

EX
. 2

'6
"x6

'8" M
TL

.

11 2 
HR

. F
PSC

CELLAR & FIRST CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLANS

AS NOTED

A-100.00

9'-10"

EXIST.
STEAM
BOILER

EXIST.
HWH

EXIST.
HWH

EXIST. REAR YARD

GM GM GM

G
M

G
M

EXIST. CHIMNEY

FD

EXIST. BOILER ROOM

11
'-9

1 2"

EXIST.
HWH

E
M

E
M

E
M

E
M

E
PUP

UP

-

2   FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN
1
4"=1'-0"

0 1' 2' 4'

14'-9"

DN

19
'-6

"
19

'-6
"

66'-10"

H
E

N
R

Y
 S

TR
E

E
T

DATE

DRAWING

TITLE

PROJECT #
DRAWN BY
SCALE

PAGE

ISSUEDDATENO.

-

DATE REVISIONNO.

PROJECT

25 WEST 83RD ST

ARCHITECT, P.C.

F  212.206.6655

T  212.206.6600

NEW YORK, NY 10024FRANK R. NIGRO

RESTAURANT
44 HENRY STREET, CELLAR & 1ST FLOOR

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

1. 22. 19

LPC01. 22. 191

THE MAIRE GROUP
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

350 FIFTH AVENUE, 59TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10118

917-923-3714

PETER R TAUBERER, PE
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

21 JEREMY AVENUE
PLAINVIEW, NY 11803

TEL:  516-816-0987

UP

E
P

EXIST. DRAIN PIPING

UNEXCAVATED
AREA

EXIST. STEPS

EXIST. STORAGE

EXIST. DINING AREA

EXIST. KITCHEN

RESTROOM

INSTALL NEW KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT, SINKS, HOOD
& COUNTERS

INSTALL NEW TOILET,
LAVATORY & GRAB BARS.

EXIST. CHIMNEY

REPLACE EXIST.
KITCHEN EXHAUST FLUE.
LPC APPLICATION FILED
UNDER 19-27933
AMENDMENT.

EXIST. STAIR TO
CELLAR

EXIST.
AREAWAY

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

EXIST.
RESIDENTIAL

STAIR

NEW MTL. STAIR TO CELLAR
15 RISER@ 75

16", TREAD @ 91
2"

REPLACE EXIST. WOOD FLOORING

R
A

D
IA

TO
R

PROVIDE NEW G.W.B. CEILING

PROVIDE EPOXY OVER EXIST. CONC. SLAB

HIGH TABLE

7'
-8

"

DN

19'-8"

12'-0" HOOD LENGTH

7'-21
2"

5'-6" 7'-8"

25'-3"

LOW PARTITION

3'-0"

3'-0"

4
'-1

"
3

'-0
"

1

2

9'-9"

3
'-8

"

13'-61
2"27'-51

2"

4
'-0

1 2"

1'-8"

4
'-1

"

6
'-3

"

9
'-3

1 2"

3
'-2

"

7'
-0

"

2
'-1

1"

1

2

STORAGE

METER
ROOM

STORAGE
CL.

NEW WALK-IN BOX

E
M

P
LO

Y
E

E
 T

O
IL

E
T

NEW MTL. STAIR TO 1ST FL.
SEE 1/A-100

1

23'-4" 18'-7" 6'-9"

19'-2" 18'-0"

3'-21
2"9'-41

2"3'-0" 4'-7"8'-0"7'-4"

3
'-6

" 
±

3'-0
"

9
"

13'-3"

52'-11 2"4'-11"

66'-10"

8
'-4

1 2"
3

'-0
"

ICE MAKER REF. REF.

CAFE DISPLAY

11
'-1

1 2"

MATERIAL, SYMBOL & LEGEND

1

NEW PARTITION

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING EXHAUST

LINE OF CONSTRUCTION ABOVE

EXISTING DOOR

NEW DOOR

WALL PARTITION TYPE

PARTITION TYPES
NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION
3 5 8" 22 GA. MTL STUD @ 16" O.C., W/(1)
LAYER OF 5 8" TYPE- X GWB ON BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION AT TOILET ROOM. PROVIDE M.R.
GWB AT WET AREA, TYP. USE 1 2" CEMENT
BOARD FOR CERAMIC TILES SUBSTRATE.

1

2 HOUR RATED INTERIOR PARTITION
3 5 8" 22 GA. MTL STUD @ 16" O.C., W/(2)
LAYER OF 5 8" TYPE- X GWB ON BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION AT TOILET ROOM. PROVIDE M.R.
GWB AT WET AREA, TYP. USE 1 2" CEMENT
BOARD FOR CERAMIC TILES SUBSTRATE.

2

-

3   CEILING DETAIL
112"=1'-0"

0 2" 4" 6" 1'

EXIST. WOOD FINISH FLOORING

EXIST. WOOD JOIST

EXIST. PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

CL.

3
'-0

1 2"

7'
-7

"
3

'-9
1 2"

6
'-1

"

(2) LAYERS OF 5 8" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD. PROVIDE PROVIDE M.R.
GWB AT WET AREA.

MTL. RESILIENT CHANNEL @
24" O.C.

2 HOUR RATED
@ 1ST FLOOR CEILING
UL L541

-

4   CEILING DETAIL
112"=1'-0"

0 2" 4" 6" 1'

EXIST. WOOD FINISH FLOORING

EXIST. WOOD JOIST

EXIST. PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

5
8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

PROVIDE 5 8" USG FIBERROCK
AQUA-TOUGH BOARD IN
BATHROOMS.

1 HOUR RATED @ CELLAR

MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION

NEW STL. FRAMING FOR STAIR.
SEE STRUCTURAL DWG.

3'-4
"

CL.

RPZ

NEW RPZ VALVE. SEE
PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

3
'0

"x
7'

0
" 

S
C

3'0"x6'8" MTL.
112 HR. FPSC

2'6"x6'8" MTL.

2'6"x6'8" MTL.

3'0"x6
'8" M

TL
.

2'0"x6'8" MTL.

EX
. 2

'4"x6
'8"

M
TL

.

WM

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

1'-6" 2'-2"

Ø
5'

-0
"

PROPOSED SLOP SINK PROPOSED ICE MAKER &
REFRIGERATORS

EXIST. SINK

OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS ANALYSIS
EXIST. USE RESTAURANT
PROPOSED USE RESTAURANT
INTERIOR SPACE F.A.  1,701 SF

CELLAR  882 SF
FIRST FLOOR   831 SF

OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS
OCCUPANT LOAD PER TABLE 6-2

DINING    12 SF/PERSON
KITCHEN 200 SF/PERSON
STORAGE 200 SF/PERSON

FIRST FLOOR FLOOR AREA OCCUPANTS
DINING 296 SF 25 PERSONS
KITCHEN 535 SF   4 PERSONS

CELLAR
STORAGE 819 SF   5 PERSONS

TOTAL OCCUPANTS 34 PERSONS

NUMBER OF EXIT REQUIRED
PER 26-273 (6.1.2.2.2) OR 27-365(A) 1 DOOR

EXIT DOOR CAPACITY
3'-0" DOOR PER 26-283 OR 27-365 75 PERSONS > 35 PERSONS

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE
PER TABLE 6-1  57'-2" < 150'-0"

H
E

N
R

Y
 S

TR
E

E
T

H
E

N
R

Y
 S

TR
E

E
T

NEW STL. & GLASS
OPERABLE STOREFRONT

REPLACE EXIST. CONC.
SIDEWALK

3
'-0

"
10

'-6
1 2"

13
'-8

1 2"

6"

3'0"x7'0" STL.

7'-4"

44 Henry Street


